

#### TEA RESEARCH ASSOCIATION TOCKLAI TEA RESEARCH INSTITUTE

JORHAT-785 008, ASSAM, INDIA

Ph.-91-376-2360467/ 2360974 / 2360475 Fax: 91-376-2360474, e-mail: director@tocklai.net, Web: www.tocklai.org

Ref: 3622/TOK/G.23/ 5950

20<sup>th</sup> March 2023

### JRF POSITIONS AVAILABLE UNDER DBT SPONSORED PROJECT

Positions available for two Junior Research Fellows under DBT sponsored project for NER entitled "Isolation, identification and synthesis of pheromones of major looper pest of tea *Hyposidra talaca* Walker for the development of pheromone based management strategy" at Entomology Department of Tocklai Tea Research Institute, Tea Research Association, Jorhat-785008, Assam.

**Essential Qualification for JRF**: First class M.Sc. degree in Life Sciences / Agriculture with or without NET qualification. Knowledge in computer applications and bio statistics will be preferred.

Monthly Fellowship: Rs. 31,000/- + 8% HRA per month with NET Rs. 25,000/- + 8% HRA per month without NET

**Project duration:** Up to March 2024.

Age limit: Up to 28 years (As per existing DBT rules).

The appointments will be purely on contractual basis and hence the Institute will not provide any employment after completion of the project.

## **General Instructions:**

- 1. The above post is **purely temporary and co-terminus with the project**.
- 2. Candidates should submit a soft copy of duly filled-in-**application form** enclosed below along with scanned documents (testimonials of qualifications, mark sheets, experience, date of birth etc.) to email id. trapprahman@gmail.com within 15 days from the date of advertisement.
- 3. Only shortlisted candidate will be called for interview. No TA/DA or any other expenses will be provided for attending the interview.
- 4. All other terms and conditions of appointment will be governed by prevailing Institute rules and decision of the Chairman of the Selection Committee will be final and binding.
- 5. Selected candidates need to join immediately or at very short notice.
- 6. The Director, Tocklai Tea Research Institute, Jorhat, Assam reserves all rights of selection or rejection of a candidature including cancellation of the interview without assigning any reason thereof.

Director TRA



# TEA RESEARCH ASSOCIATION

## TOCKLAI TEA RESEARCH INSTITUTE

JORHAT-785 008, ASSAM, INDIA

Ph.-91-376-2360467/ 2360974 / 2360475 Fax: 91-376-2360474, e-mail: director@tocklai.net, Web: www.tocklai.org

Ref: 3622/TOK/G.23/ 5950

20<sup>th</sup> March 2023

# **Application Form for JRF**

Project Name: "Isolation, identification and synthesis of pheromones of major looper pest of tea *Hyposidra talaca* Walker for the development of pheromone based management strategy".

1	Applying for Post N	10					
2.	Applying for JRF/P Associate-I/ Techni		:		Please affix a self-		
3.	Name(Mr./Mrs./Ms.)		:		attested recent		
4.	Date of Birth		:		passport size colour		
5.	Age		:		photograph		
6.	Address for correspondence		:				
7.	Contact No. (Mobile)		:				
8.	. Email		:				
11	1 Qualifications						
Degree							
D	legree	University	Year of Passing	Subject	Percentage/GPA		
	Degree 1.Sc./M.Tech	University		Subject	Percentage/GPA		
N	-	University		Subject	Percentage/GPA		
N B	I.Sc./M.Tech	University		Subject	Percentage/GPA		



### TEA RESEARCH ASSOCIATION

### TOCKLAI TEA RESEARCH INSTITUTE

#### JORHAT-785 008, ASSAM, INDIA

Ph.-91-376-2360467/2360974/2360475 Fax: 91-376-2360474, e-mail: director@tocklai.net, Web: www.tocklai.org

10	) <sup>th</sup>				
11.	1. CSIR-UGCNET including LS/DBT JRF/ ICMR-JRF/ICAR- NET (year; roll no.,rank)		:		
12.	GATE (year; registration no.; valid score; rank)		:		
13.	Experience, if any(Attach relevant certificate/details)		•		
14.	Number of publication journals, if any (attan photocopy of first publication	ich	•		
15.	Signature of candida	ate	•		